	8-2004		
JForm PTO-1595 Q / / / A // Q RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the United States Pace and Trademark Co	ince. Frease rooms and amend original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Stefan LINDBLOM  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: August 28, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sandvik AB Internal Address:  Street Address:  S-811 81 Sandviken SWEDEN  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	the execution data of the application is:		
This document is being med together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/849,447	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attache	ed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Address:	Enclosed		
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
	02-4800		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
<del></del>	SE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.     </li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Ronald L. Grudziecki 24,970	September 23, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/27/2004 DBYRNE 00000063 10849447 01 FC:8021 40.00 BP

				Attorney Docket No	024445-477
			SOLE ASSIG	SNMENT	
	SSIGNMEN <sup>-</sup> AVÄNDAN 93		Stefan LINDBLOM SWEDEN		, residing at
(hereinafter	referred to a	s "the Ass	ignor"), witnesseth:		
	EAS, the Ass United State			d useful improvements in the applic	ation for Letters
EDGE-(	CARRYING D	RILL BOD	Y HAVING AN INTERNAL (	CHIP-REMOVAL CHANNEL	
(1)	(a) 🔲 b	earing Ap	al application plication No. herewith; or	, filed on	:
(2) 🗷	which is a r (a) 🗵 b (b) 🔲 h	non-provis earing Ap aving an opplication	sional application plication No. <u>10/849,447</u> path or declaration execu	filed on May 20, 2004 uted on even date herewith prior to f uted on a different date than this Ass	_
a corporation		ized unde	r and pursuant to the law usiness at <u>S-811 81 SAN</u>		
said invention any applicate claiming price obtained the NOW, I the Assignor and set over interest in arright, title and claiming price and all foreign	ons, the right ions, includir ority to said a prefor and the THEREFORE has sold, as the about the about the about to the about interest in prity to said a gn countries	to file apping provision polication ereon.  E, for good ssigned, to ssignee, it overmention and to an application that may let the control of	olications on said inventional applications for Letter, and in and to any Letter and sufficient consideransferred, and set over, a successors, legal representations, the right applications for Letters, and any and all Letters be granted therefor and the	cquiring the entire right, title, and into one and the entire right, title and integers Patent of the United States or others Patent or Patents, United States of ation, the receipt of which is hereby and by these presents does sell, as esentatives, and assigns the entire right to file applications on said invention Patent of the United States or other Patent or Patents of the United States or and an and to any and all applications in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states and continuations in part of said the conditional states are said to said the said the conditional states are said to said the conditional states are said to said the conditional states are said to said the	rest in and to ner countries or foreign, to be acknowledged, sign, transfer, ght, title, and is and the entire countries tes of America
reissues and the Protection behoof and to or terms for	d extensions on of Industri the use and I which Letters	of said Le al Propert behoof of s Patent o	etters Patent or Patents, a y, the same to be held a its successors, legal rep	is, and continuations-in-part of said and all rights under the International and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its cresentatives, and assigns, to the full d as fully and entirely as the same whent not been made;	Convention for wn use and end of the term

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0519

Application No. 10/849,447 Attorney Docket No. 024445-477

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

20/8 2004 Signature of Assignor



RECORDED: 09/23/2004

**SOLE ASSIGNMENT** 

Page 2 of 2